Dr.NTR UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES: A.P.: VIJAYAWADA - 520 008

Lr. No. 1215/EA4/B.Sc., (Nursing)/2024-25 Date: 15-05-2025

To
The Principal,

NOO9 - NARAYANA COLLEGE OF NURSING, NELLORE

Sir/Madam,

Sub ;: Dr. NTRUHS- Admissions— B.Sc.(N) 4Y D course for the academic year 2024-25 — Candidates admitted
under Competent Authority Quota, Management Quota, L eftover/Balance of Management Quota Seats and
Unfilled Competent Authority Quota Seats— List of approved candidates — Forwarded — Reg.

Ref ; 1. Affiliation orders for the academic year 2024-25.

2. G.O.Ms. N0.141 dated.31.08.2023 and continued G.Os Regarding fixation of Tuition Fee

3. This Office Notification No. 966/EA4/B.Sc.(Nursing)/2024-25, dated.10.09.2024, 17.09.2024,
25.09.2024 & 04.11.2024.

4. This office Letter even numbers, dt. 06.12.2024, 06.02.2025, 18.02.2025, 20.02.2025 & 21.04.2025.
5. This office Procs. Even Numbers, dt. 04-03-2025, 15-03-2025, 28-04-2025, 01-05-2025.

6. Approva & Orders of the Hon’ble Vice-Chancellor, dt. 15.05.2025.

With references to the above, | am herewith sending the list of approved candidates who have been
admitted into B.Sc. (N) 4YD course for the academic year 2024-25 under Competent Authority Quota,
Management Quota, Quota, Leftover/Balance of Management Quota Seats and Unfilled Competent
Authority Quota Seats as detailed in the Annexure and table

NAME OF THE QUOTA INTAKE ADMITTED APPROVED ADMISSIONS
CANDIDATES CANDIDATES NOT APPROVED
Competent Authority Quota 60 59 59 0
Management Quota 40 4 4 0
Management Quota - Unfilled 36 36 0
TOTAL 100 99 99 0

Further, | am by direction to inform you that, if any candidate applies for discontinuation from
the course, such representation shall be forwarded to the University along with Principal's Remarks.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt of the same.
This has got the approval of Competent Authority.

Digitally signed by

Dr.Vemireddy Radhika
Reddy (Registrar)

Date: 15-05-2025 12:11:57

Encl: Asabove

Note: 1. Anydiscrepancy in the admission approved list, the same may be brought to the notice of
the University immediately, after which no correspondence will be entertained.
2. ThePrincipal will be solely held responsible for any violation of rules.

Copy to the Controller of Examinations, Dr. NTR UHS.,, Vijayawada.



B.Sc(N) 4YD Course for the academic year 2024-25

ANNEXURE

NOO09 - NARAYANA COLLEGE OF NURSING, NELLORE

LIST OF APPROVED CANDIDATES UNDER COMPETENT AUTHORITY QUOTA SEATS:-

Sl.

No.

1

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

M.O

1704

2603

486

2743

1407

2507

1969

1570

1919

1449

2003

1886

1450

2453

1947

786

2177

1400

2826

2265

2348

1763

Reg. No.

24N103009001

24N103009003

24N103009004

24N103009005

24N103009007

24N103009009

24N103009010

24N103009012

24N103009014

24N103009015

24N103009016

24N103009018

24N103009020

24N103009021

24N103009022

24N103009024

24N103009025

24N103009029

24N103009030

24N103009032

24N103009033

24N103009034

Name of the
Candidate

ANJA BINDUSREE = A VENKATESH

ARAVA NEELIMA ARAVA
BHASKAR
BADDEPUDI BADDEPUDI
SARANYA SANKARAIAH
BALIPEDDU LAILA B
BALASUBRAMA
NYAM
BANDI BANDI SEKHAR
KAMALADEVI
BATTA MANASA BATTA
VENKATA
RATHNAM
BATTAPOTHULA  BATTAPOTHUL
GURULAKSHMI A CHINNA
GURAPPADU
BOMIDI B
SRAVANTHI SUBRAHMANYA
M
CHAKALI NAGA CHAKALI
VANITHA PEDDANNA
CHEEKOLU CHEEKOLU
HANEESHA SUDHAKAR
CHELLATHOTTI  CHELLATHOTTI
TEJASRI NARAYANA
CHIGICHERLA CHIGICHERLA
SHAIK ANJUMA SHAIK
NOWSHAD
DANNASI DANNASI
SOWJANYA VENKATESWAR
LU
DARA DARA VENKATA
DEEKSHITHA RAMANAIAH
DARA SHARON DARA SASI
JOYCE

DEVARAKONDA DEVARAKONDA

STELLA DILEEP
DIGADARI DIGADARI
SUREKHA SURESH BABU

GAGGUTURI GAGGUTURI
SHARMILA MASTAN VALI
GANTLA DEEPA GANTLA
VENKATA
RAMANA
GUJJALA HARINI GUJJALA
VENKATA
RAMANA
GUNASANI GUNASANI
PENCHALA RAMA KRISHNA
PRAVALLIKA
GUNTAPUDI GUNTAPUDI
LAVANYANJANI RANGAIAH

Father's name Sex

F

Categ

ory

BC-A

SC

SC

BC-D

SC

SC

BC-D

SC

BC-A

oC

SC

BC-E

SC

SC

SC

ST

BC-B

BC-B

BC-B

BC-D

ocC

SC

DOB
D/IM/Y

13-03-2007

24-06-2006

20-04-2006

18-07-2006

17-09-2006

28-02-2007

25-09-2005

02-03-2006

13-05-2006

15-10-2006

22-08-2007

06-02-2006

04-10-2006

01-11-2006

31-05-2006

20-05-2007

03-05-2006

14-05-2006

08-12-2006

31-12-2005

12-03-2006

02-06-2007

Admission
Details

NAYP-
NURSING-SVU-
BCA-F-MRC-3
NAYP-
NURSING-SVU-
SC-F-MRC-1
NAYP-
NURSING-
APUR-OC-F--1

NAYP-
NURSING-SVU-
OC-F--2

NAYP-
NURSING-SVU-
OC-F--9
NAYP-
NURSING-SVU-
ST-F--1
NAYP-
NURSING-SVU-
OC-F--10

NAYP-
NURSING-SVU-
SC-F-MRC-4

NAYP-
NURSING-SVU-
BCA-F-MRC-5

NAYP-
NURSING-SVU-
OC-F--1
NAYP-
NURSING-SVU-
SC-F-MRC-5

NAYP-
NURSING-SVU-
OC-F--4

NAYP-
NURSING-
APUR-OC-F--3

NAYP-
NURSING-SVU-
OC-F--1
NAYP-
NURSING-SVU-
SC-F-MRC-2

NAYP-
NURSING-SVU-
OC-F--1

NAYP-
NURSING-
APUR-BCB-F-
MRC-6

NAYP-
NURSING-SVU-
OC-F--14
NAYP-
NURSING-SVU-
BCB-F-MRC-5

NAYP-
NURSING-SVU-
OC-F--1

NAYP-
NURSING-SVU-
OC-F--3
NAYP-
NURSING-SVU-
OC-F--4

FE

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No



23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

988

1553

3050

2106

2891

3105

1415

1607

955

1389

1909

1983

2652

1414

2365

1939

2187

2736

1800

3210

237

3531

2298

1425

2050

1528

2766

3109

24N103009035

24N103009036

24N103009038

24N103009043

24N103009044

24N103009045

24N103009047

24N103009048

24N103009049

24N103009050

24N103009051

24N103009052

24N103009054

24N103009055

24N103009061

24N103009062

24N103009063

24N103009064

24N103009066

24N103009068

24N103009070

24N103009072

24N103009073

24N103009075

24N103009077

24N103009078

24N103009079

24N103009080

INAGALURI
SAILAJA

JADDA POORNIMA

JAKKU SAILAJA

KAMATHAM
NANDINI

KAMINI PAVANI

KANTEPALLI
DAYANA RANI

KEDAM NAGA
HEMA SRI

KELAVATHI
HARSHITHA

KESAVARAPU
VENGAMMA

KODIWAKA
SRAVANI

KURUBA DIVYA

LACHE PALLAVI
BAI

MADHASI SAILAJA

INAGALURI
MOHAN RAO

JADDA
SOBHANBABU

JAKKU
VENKATA
RAMANA

KAMATHAM
SARVAIAH

KAMINI

VENKATESWAR

LU

KANTEPALLI
MANI

KEDAM
SRINIVASULU

KELAVATHI
RAM HARINATH

KESAVARAPU
MALAKONDAIA
H

KODIWAKA

SREENIVASULU

KURUBA

SREENIVASULU

L

BALACHANDRA

NAIK

MADHASI
SRINIVASULU

MALLEPOGU ASHA MALLEPOGU

JYOTHI

MEKA NEERAJA

NAGASWARAM
JAYASREE

NAKKALAKONA
PRIYANKA

OGILI PRASANTHI

PAMALA
JASWANYA

PARASA HARIKA

PONNAPATI NISSI
SUSHEELA

PULLAGURA
LAKSHMI SAI
POOJITHA

RAGIRI PAVITRA

RENANGI NEELIMA

SHAIK
FARHATHANJUM

SHAIK NAJIYA

SHAIK SAFIYA

KOUSAR

SHAIK SUHANA

BALA SOWRI

MEKA
KOTESWARAIA
H

NAGASWARAM
BUJJI BABU

N MOHAN

O ESWARAIAH

PAMALA
CHARAN

PARASA
SATYANARAYA
NA

PONNAPATI
VIJAYA
BHASKAR

PULLAGURA
SAHADEVA

RAGIRI
GANGANNA

RENANGI
NATARAJA

SHAIK MUNNA

SHAIK NAYAB
RASOOL

SHAIK
SHAKEER
SAHEB

SHAIK
KASIMPEERA
SAHEB

SC

SC

BC-D

SC

BC-B

BC-D

SC

SC

SC

SC

BC-B

ST

BC-A

SC

SC

BC-A

BC-D

BC-B

SC

BC-B

SC

BC-B

ST

BC-B

BC-E

BC-E

BC-E

BC-E

26-10-2005

06-06-2006

23-04-2007

03-11-2006

26-11-2006

12-11-2006

05-06-2007

24-05-2004

11-07-2007

12-04-2007

09-10-2004

04-06-2007

21-11-2006

22-01-2006

25-10-2006

05-05-2007

21-12-2006

17-11-2006

08-04-2006

24-01-2005

02-07-2005

04-11-2006

24-09-2006

01-12-2006

24-05-2006

23-01-2007

04-03-2006

08-08-2006

NAYP- No
NURSING-
APUR-SC-F-

MRC-1

NAYP- No
NURSING-SVU-
SC-F-MRC-7

NAYP- No
NURSING-SVU-
BCD-F-MRC-3

NAYP- No
NURSING-SVU-
SC-F-MRC-1

NAYP- No
NURSING-SVU-
BCB-F-MRC-1

NAYP- Yes
NURSING-SVU-
BCD-F-MRC-1

NAYP- No
NURSING-SVU-
OC-F--1

NAYP- No
NURSING-SVU-
OC-F--10
NAYP- No
NURSING-SVU-
OC-F--1

NAYP- No
NURSING-
APUR-OC-F--3

NAYP- No
NURSING-SVU-
OC-F--7

NAYP- No
NURSING-SVU-
ST-F-MRC-1
NAYP- No
NURSING-SVU-
OC-F--6

NAYP- No
NURSING-
APUR-OC-F--1

NAYP- No
NURSING-SVU-
SC-F-MRC-1

NAYP- No
NURSING-SVU-
BCA-F-MRC-1

NAYP- Yes
NURSING-SVU-
BCD-F-MRC-1

NAYP- No
NURSING-SVU-
BCB-F-MRC-3

NAYP- No
NURSING-SVU-
SC-F-MRC-1

NAYP- No
NURSING-SVU-
BCB-F-MRC-2

NAYP- No
NURSING-
APUR-OC-F--1

NAYP- No
NURSING-SVU-
BCB-F--15

NAYP- No
NURSING-SVU-
OC-F--1

NAYP- Yes
NURSING-SVU-
OC-F--3

NAYP- No
NURSING-
APUR-BCE-F-
MRC-14

NAYP- No
NURSING-SVU-
OC-PH-F--1

NAYP- No
NURSING-SVU-
BCE-F-MRC-1

NAYP- No
NURSING-SVU-
BCE-F-MRC-14



51 1540 24N103009083
52 2213 24N103009084
53 3460 24N103009085
54 = 1544 24N103009088
55 1507 24N103009089
56 5141 24N103009093
57 2309 24N103009094
58 2292 24N103009096
59 2518 24N103009097

THAMMINI THAMMINI
MAMATHA DORASWAMY
THOTA DIVYASRI  THOTA DEVA
THUPAKULA REDDI  THUPAKULA
GEETHA SUBBARAYUDU
VADDI HARSHITHA VADDI
HAJARATHAIAH
VADDI VARNIKA VADDI
MASTHANAIAH
VEERAPOGU VEERAPOGU
NANDINI SUNKAPPA
VEMALA ISWARYA VEMALA
KUPPAIAH
YALLANURU YALLANURU
NANDINI LAKSHMINARA
YANA
YELLUTLA KAVYA YELLUTLA
VENKATRAMAN
A

BC-D

SC

ST

SC

SC

SC

BC-A

SC

ST

LIST OF APPROVED CANDIDATES UNDER Management Quota Seats:-

SL.
NO

REGNO

1 24N103009027

Name of the
Candidate

DIGAVINTI SNEHA

2 24N103009060 MARRIPATI
JAYANTHI

3 24N103009082 THADIGIRI
ALEKHYA

4 24N103009095 Y PREMESHA

Father's
Name

DIGAVINTI
VENKATARAM
ANA

MARRIPATI
KRISHNAMUR
THY

THADIGIRI
PURNACHAN
DRA RAO

Y
MUNISEKHAR

SEX CATE
GORY
F SC
F BC-B
F SC
F BC-A

DOB
(DIMIY)

30-05-2006

30-08-2006

12-07-2007

31-10-2006

LIST OF APPROVED CANDIDATES UNDER Management Quota - Unfilled Seats:-

SL. REGNO Name of the
NO Candidate
1 24N103009002 ANNAM
VISHWITHA
2  24N103009006 BANAVATH
SRAVANI BAI
3 24N103009008 BANDI TEJA
4  24N103009011 BEEDALA
HEMALATHA
5 24N103009013 BUDURU VAISALI
6 24N103009017 CHENJI USHA
SREE
7  24N103009019 DAGGUMATI
CHARMIKA
8 24N103009023 DERANGULA
GAYATHRI
9 24N103009026 DIGAVINTI
KEERTHANA
10 24N103009028 DUDDEKUNTA
GLORY THERISA
11  24N103009031 GEDITHOTTI
SWETHA

12 24N103009037

13  24N103009039

JADDU NAGA SAI
KRISHNA VENI

JAKU ANTHONI
MERI

Father's
Name

ANNAM
VIJAYA
SARADHI

BANAVATH
MOHAN NAIK

BANDI
SUBBARAMAI
AH

BEEDALA
VENGAMANAI
DU

BUDURU SIVA

CHENJI
SUBBA
REDDY

DAGGUMATI
MADHAVA
RAO

D
MAHESWARA
BABU

DIGAVINTI
RAMANJULU

DUDDEKUNTA

SUDHAKAR

GEDITHOTTI
VEERARAGAV
AlAH

JADDU

VENKATESWA

RA REDDY

JAKU
BALASWAMY

SEX CATE
GORY
F BC-B
F ST
F SC
F SC
F SC
F BC-A
F SC
F BC-A
F SC
F SC
F SC
F GEN
F SC

DOB
(DIM/Y)

17-03-2005

07-04-2007

14-01-2007

26-05-2007

16-07-2007
05-12-2005

04-08-2007

05-02-2007

26-02-2007
14-07-2004

06-08-2007

27-07-2007

20-08-2003

17-10-2007 NAYP- No
NURSING-SVU-
OC-F--3
06-12-2004 NAYP- No
NURSING-SVU-
SC-F-MRC-2
05-06-2007 NAYP- No
NURSING-SVU-
ST-F-MRC-14
09-11-2006 NAYP- Yes
NURSING-SVU-
OC-F--6
10-05-2005 NAYP- Yes
NURSING-
APUR-OC-F--6
25-06-2006 NAYP- No
NURSING-SVU-
BCC-F--1
26-10-2005 NAYP- No
NURSING-SVU-
OC-F--6
18-11-2005 NAYP- No
NURSING-SVU-
SC-F-MRC-6
23-09-2004 NAYP- No
NURSING-SVU-
OC-F--6
NEET Qualifying SCIENC
[EAPC Exam E %
ET
5105401 INTERMEDIATE 83.6
0009
5115403 INTERMEDIATE 71.6
0018
5128304 INTERMEDIATE 70.0
0030
5135701 INTERMEDIATE 78.0
0140
NEET Qualifying SCIENC
[EAPC Exam E %
ET
- INTERMEDIATE 76.67
- INTERMEDIATE 63.33
- INTERMEDIATE 61.67
- INTERMEDIATE 67.8
- INTERMEDIATE 52.83
- INTERMEDIATE 50.67
- INTERMEDIATE 70.83
- INTERMEDIATE 72.50
- INTERMEDIATE 59.50
- INTERMEDIATE 72.60
- INTERMEDIATE 55.00
- INTERMEDIATE 63
- INTERMEDIATE 55.17



14 24N103009040 K KLARA K SOWNDAR F SC  03-08-2007 - INTERMEDIATE 63.17

SOUNDARI RAJ
15 24N103009041 KALINGIRI KALINGIRI F ST 02-06-2007 - INTERMEDIATE 55.17
MADHAVI LATHA SREENIVASUL
U
16 24N103009042 KALPAM SNEHA KALPAM F BC-A 18-06-2006 - INTERMEDIATE 64.83
SAI SURESH
17 24N103009046 KATTAMANCHI KATTAMANCH F SC 10-08-2007 - INTERMEDIATE 64.33
PALLAVI | KUMAR
18 24N103009053 LOKASANIKUMARI LOKASANI F ST 14-10-2003 - INTERMEDIATE 63.83
PRASAD
19 24N103009056 MANDA MANDA F GEN  12-07-2007 - INTERMEDIATE 73.83
NAGALAKSHMI RAMASUBBAR
EDDY
20 24N103009057 MANDRU KAVYA MANDRU F SC 27-09-2005 - INTERMEDIATE 58.67
KIRAN
21 24N103009058 MARIYA BOBY BOBY F GEN  24-03-2007 - INTERMEDIATE 78.67
MATHEW MATHEW
22  24N103009059 MARLAPATI MARLAPATI F SC 01-04-2007 - INTERMEDIATE 65.33
NAVYA NARASIMHA
RAO
23  24N103009065 PAINAM BHANU PAINAM F SC 01-07-2007 - INTERMEDIATE 62.83
VENKATESWA
RLU
24 24N103009067 PAPISETTIPALLI P PICHI F SC 26-06-2006 - INTERMEDIATE 72.17
JHANSI MUTHU
25 24N103009069 PIDUGU MEGHANA PIDUGU F SC 07-04-2007 - INTERMEDIATE 75.17
SEKHAR
26  24N103009071 PUJARI TEJASRI P F SC 25-03-2008 - INTERMEDIATE 55.33
NAGENDRAN
27 24N103009074 RAYIPATI RAYIPATI F SC 05-06-2007 - INTERMEDIATE 74.50
HARSHITHA VENKATESWA
RLU
28 24N103009076 SAMPATHI SAMPATHI F SC 09-03-2005 - INTERMEDIATE 58.50
BHAVANI RAMANAIAH
29 24N103009081 SHANKAR SAINY R SHANKAR F SC 20-04-2006 - INTERMEDIATE 49.17
PRIYA
30 24N103009086 THURLAPALLI THURLAPALLI F BC-A 06-02-2007 - INTERMEDIATE 79.00
BINDU KRISHNAMOO
RTHY
31 24N103009087 UMMADI DEEPIKA UMMADI F SC 11-04-2007 - INTERMEDIATE 75.33
POTHAIAH
32  24N103009090 VAKATI KEERTHI VAKATI F SC 20-08-2006 - INTERMEDIATE 50.83
SREE SREENIVASUL
U
33  24N103009091 VANGAPURI VANGAPURI F SC 13-01-2005 - INTERMEDIATE 53.83
JERSY ROSELIN NAGARAJU
34 24N103009092 VEEDHI SAHITHYA VEEDHI F SC 26-01-2006 - INTERMEDIATE 55.67
JAYARAJU
35 24N103009098 YENDETI KRISHNA YENDETI F ST 02-10-2005 - INTERMEDIATE 65
PRIYA NARASIMHA
36 24N103009099 YERRADASARI YERRADASAR F SC 10-01-2005 - INTERMEDIATE 63
SWATHI | SATHISH
KUMAR
FE = Fee Exemption M.O = Merit Order DOB.. D/M/Y =Date/Month/Year

(Fee Exemption is meant for only the candidates admiitted under competent Authority Quota, but not for the management
Quota/Unfilled Competent Authority quota admissions)

--LIST END-- Digitally signed by

Dr.Vemireddy Radhika
Reddy (Registrar)

Date: 15-05-2025 12:11:57



